




TECHNISCHE DATEN

Bar 

Lesen Sie die gesamte Anleitung vor Inbetriebnahme oder Nutzung des Gerätes!

Nutzen Sie den Schlauch nur für Arbeitsluftdrücke bis maximal 17 Bar.

Sorgen Sie immer für einen Druckabbau, wenn Sie das Gerät nicht nutzen.

Kleinteile für Aufbau

（ ）

1m



: 

: 

: 



: 

: 

: 

step6

step4&5



: 





Air Hose Reel

Installation, Use, and 
Maintenance Guide

hose diameter:  (3
inlet hose length: (

outlet hose length: m 
max. operating pressure: ar 0 

CONNECT ONLY TO ATMOSPHERIC AIR AT OR BELOW 17 bar (250 psi).

RELEASE PRESSURE WHEN NOT IN USE.

CT CONTAINS HARGED PRING. DO NOT DISASSEMBLE HOUSING

READ THE ENTIRE GUIDE BEFORE INSTALLATION OR USE.

Instruction Manual
hardware 
hose 
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1m (3,3 ft)



CHOOSING THE BEST NTING 

. Consider ounting to surfaces… 
ar y r . t s  ( ) 
outlet hose. e ou it can ach 
k 

Near our compr ssed air suppl . his 
s m ( )  in t . it 

t  dir t su
g e o su  lo ds o th
 (per ew). If e, c t a 

fer o the nstallation options elow  mo

CAUTION: WHEN SING POWER TOOLS SUCH AS AN ELECTRIC 
PLEASE WEAR EYE PROTECTION

WARNING: ENSURE THERE ARE NO LIVE ELECTRICAL IRES 
ING LL AT OCATION YOUR ARE 

WARNING: IF OT PROPERLY  THERE IS A RISK OF FALLING. 
MAKE SURE YOUR INSTALLATION CAN SUPPORT THE LOADS ABOVE.

DIRECT MOUNT TO WOOD STUD…
Recommended tools…

mm (Ø1 ) drill 
ps w dr

Steps
Using stud-finder, locat  stud and mark the location.
Tape the drilli  template on the w  at 

eight, aking sure the holes are
 on the stud

Check the hole ers h the level o ensure they
are 

 with hose end with the
air compressor.

in many different ways. 
It is impo tant o select your mounting location 



MOUNT TO HOLLOW WALL AND MASONRY 
WALL…
Recommended tools…

 (Ø3 ) 
r or mall

ps w dr
Steps

 drilling  on th wall 
t ght, g su  th s ar

 ho  c  l
hey are plumb.

p plastic s o holes with a
hammer or mallet.

Connect inlet hose end he air

TING 

t o th  de d . T tically ock in

o unlock and tract, gi e the hose a t pull. Walk the o 
l. If ll th r  y  m  r  hos

o y and ld the hose while it is tracting. This
hose eel has olled turn function.
if the hose d will not lowly  out he 

he angled ection nd hen  the hose o slowly act while
g th  hos o l. s e  hos s cl an an

WARNING: S HOLD THE HOSE EEL NTIL T 
RETRACTS NTO THE HOSE 

WARNING: THE YELLOW PE MARKS THE END OF HOSE 

CAUTION: O N  REL E T E H E G TO  IT . 

RELEASE PRESSURE WHEN NOT IN USE.

(recommended)
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CONNECTING TOOLS AND AIR SUPPLY
 the s, o your air supply and ls. For aded 

tions, PTFE tap  is r ded o c  a good 

CAUTION: LY ATMOSPHERIC AIR 
AT OR BELOW 17bar (250 psi).

ADJUSTING THE STOP-BALL…
The all location an e ed o he hose is 
Recommended tools…

No s 
Steps

Pull out the hoes o the ed  ensuring he hose 
not 

 lat h o  th  st all and t o th  de d 
ch the all .

CAUTION: S MAKE SURE THE HOSE REEL IS LOCKED EFORE 
REMOVING THE TOP-BALL, AND MAKE URE THE STOP BALL IS 

RELY ASTENED BEFORE NLOCKING THE EEL 

s l  w

cation. 



While your p oduct ade with igh quality ma rials, d an 
ur over ime. Inspe t he hose and housing . If ing or 

e visible, discontinue 

CT CONTAINS HARGED PRING. O NOT DISASSEMBLE 

Always p  hos
If omes , an t w h a h while r
DO wist the hose while in use.
Mount the hose n a d a ea o assist nd 

f  hose d 
DO llow the hose o c osive chemicals or f
Always etract the  not  u
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Avvolgitubo ad aria

Guida per 
installazione, uso e
manutenzione

SPECIFICHE

LEGGI TUTTA L GUIDA PRIMA DI INSTALLARE O USARE IL PRODOTTO.

COLLEGA SOLO AD ARIA ATMOSF. NON SUPERIORE A 17 bar (250 psi). 

RIMUOVI LA PRESSIONE QUANDO NON È IN USO.

IL PRODOTTO CONTIENE UNA MOLLA CARICA. NON SMONTARE 
L’INVOLUCRO.

16

（ ）

1m (3,3 ft)



SCEGLIERE DOVE FISSARE IL PRODOTTO

ATTENZIONE
ASSICURATI CHE LA SUPERFICE REGGA I CARICHI INDICATI SOPRA.

SICUREZZA: 
LA PROTEZIONE PER GLI OCCHI.

ATTENZIONE

MONTAGGIO DIRETTO SU MONTANTI IN LEGNO
Strumenti consigliati

nastro adesivo
cercamontanti
livella a bolla
trapano elettrico
punta da Ø3 mm (Ø1/8 in)
cacciavite Philips

Procedimento
Segna la posizione del montante usando il cercamontanti.
Fissa la dima al muro ad un’altezza comoda
allineando i fori con il montante.
Assicurati che i centri dei fori siano a livello usando la livella.

Collega il tubo in ingresso al compressore.

17



MONTAGGIO SU PARETI VUOTE O IN MURATURA
Strumenti consigliati

nastro adesivo
livella a bolla
trapano elettrico
punta da Ø10 mm (Ø3/8 in)
martello o mazzuola
cacciavite Philips

Procedimento

Fissa la dima alla parete ad un’altezza comoda
assicurandoti che i fori siano tra montanti.
Verifica che i centri dei fori siano a livello
usando la livella.

Inserisci i tasselli in plastica (B.3) nei fori usando un
martello o una mazzuola.

Collega il tubo in ingresso al compressore.

ISTRUZIONI D’USO
ATTENZIONE:

ATTENZIONE:

RIMUOVI LA PRESSIONE QUANDO NON È IN USO

ATTENZIONE:

1.
2.

3.

4.

(recommended)

step6

step4&5



COLLEGARE ATTREZZI E COMPRESSORE
Usando gli appositi accoppiatori inclusi, collega l’aria e gli strumenti. Per collegamenti filettati, è 
consigliato l’uso di nastro PTFE per sigillare le giunture.

ATTENZIONE: ARIA
ATMOSFERICA A PRESSIONI PARI O INFERIORI A
17 bar (250 psi).

REGOLARE LA SFERA DI FERMO
È possibile cambiare la posizione della sfera di fermo così il tubo è sempre a portata di mano.
Strumenti consigliati

Nessuno
Procedimento
1. Tira il tubo fino alla lunghezza desiderata e assicurati che sia bloccato (non si

avvolge).
2. Sblocca la sfera e spostala alla posizione preferita.
3. Chiudi la sfera.

ATTENZIONE:



Manutenzione

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
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